IOWA STATE POLICE ASSOCIATION

93rd Annual Conference Agenda

October 5™ - 8t 2025

Sunday, October 5™

7:00 pm

Hospitality Room Open
Davenport Room- 2" floor

Monday, October 6™

7:00 am

10:00 am

2:00-4:00 pm

5:00 pm

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

Gold Room
Breakfast

Golf Tournament- Palmer Hills Golf
Transportation to golf starts at
8:00 am lobby of the Blackhawk

Early Registration
Blackhawk hotel lobby

Past Presidents meeting
Hotel - Rock Island room

Hospitality Room
Dinner

Casino Night- Gold Room

Tuesday, October 7t

7:00 am

7:00-8:00 am

8:30 am

9:15am

10:00 am

12:00

Hospitality Room Open
Breakfast

Conference Registration
Outside main Conference Room

Conference called to order-
Convention Center

e  Presentation of Colors-Honor
Guard

e National Anthem

e Invocation/Memoriam of
deceased members

e  Welcome Speeches

e Appointment to committees

e Visit with vendors

ISPA Legal Defense Fund (LDF)
Plan Administrator-
Stephen Foertsch (Bruno Law Firm)

Educational Presentation
Critical Incident Review-
Sgt. Jamie Borden (ret.)

Lunch

1:00 pm

4:00 pm

6:30 pm

8:30 pm

8:30 pm

Educational Presentation
Critical Incident Review- Cont.

Vendor Presentations

Banguet Dinner
Purple Heart Award Ceremony

Band- “For Those About to Yacht”
Common Chord (129 Main St)

Hospitality room open

Wednesday, October 8"

7:00 am

9:00 am

12:00-1:00 pm

1:00 pm

5:45 pm
7:00 pm

Gold Room
Breakfast

Educational Presentation

“DPD Civil Unrest and RICO cases”
Major Greg Behning, Det. Bryan
Butt, USA Will Ripley

Lunch

Call business meeting to order
Roll call of delegates
President’s report
Secretary Treasurer’s report
Guest Speakers
ISPA Lobbyist report
Investment Report-Peter Hill
MFPRSI- Executive Director Dan
Cassady, Deputy Director
BriAnna Nystrom
ILEA- Director Brady Carney
Committee reports
Election of junior director
Old Business
New Business

Dinner- Recognition of ISPA Board
Entertainment- Downtown Pub
Crawl

ISPA EXECUTIVE BOARD
President- Fred Lepley
First Vice-President- Jason Feaker

Second Vice- President- Shawn Morgan
Third Vice-President- Gavin Carman
Secretary/Treasurer-David McFarland

Senior Director- Ryan Anderson
Director- Matt Mullen

Junior Director- Caitlin Carlyle
Past President- Judy Kellen




