IOWA STATE POLICE ASSOCIATION 93rd Annual Conference Agenda October 5TH - 8th, 2025

Sunday, Octobe	r 5 [™]	1:00 pm	Educational Presentation	
7:00 pm	Hospitality Room Open	•	Critical Incident Review- Cont.	
•	Davenport Room- 2 nd floor			
	·	4:00 pm	Vendor Presentations	
Monday, October 6 TH				
7:00 am	Gold Room	6:30 pm	Banquet Dinner	
	Breakfast		Purple Heart Award Ceremony	
10:00 am	Golf Tournament- Palmer Hills Golf	8:30 pm	Band- "For Those About to Yacht"	
	Transportation to golf starts at		Common Chord (129 Main St)	
	8:00 am lobby of the Blackhawk			
		8:30 pm	Hospitality room open	
2:00 – 4:00 pm	Early Registration		- • -+h	
	Blackhawk hotel lobby	Wednesday, Oc		
		7:00 am	Gold Room	
5:00 pm	Past Presidents meeting		Breakfast	
	Hotel - Rock Island room	0:00	E. L. continued Department of	
		9:00 am	Educational Presentation	
6:00 pm	Hospitality Room		"DPD Civil Unrest and RICO cases"	
	Dinner		Major Greg Behning, Det. Bryan	
7:00 mm	Carling Might Cald Doom		Butt, USA Will Ripley	
7:00 pm	Casino Night- Gold Room	12:00-1:00 pm	<u>Lunch</u>	
		12.00 1.00 p	<u>Lanen</u>	
Tuesday, October 7 th		1:00 pm	Call business meeting to order	
7:00 am	Hospitality Room Open		 Roll call of delegates 	
	Breakfast		 President's report 	
			 Secretary Treasurer's report 	
7:00-8:00 am	Conference Registration		Guest Speakers	
	Outside main Conference Room		 ISPA Lobbyist report 	
			 Investment Report-Peter Hill 	
8:30 am	Conference called to order-		MFPRSI- Executive Director Dan	
	Convention Center		Cassady, Deputy Director	
	 Presentation of Colors-Honor Guard 		BriAnna Nystrom	
	AL III LA II		 ILEA- Director Brady Carney 	
			 Committee reports 	
	 Invocation/Memoriam of deceased members 		Election of junior director	
	 Welcome Speeches 		Old Business	
	•		New Business	
	Appointment to committeesVisit with vendors			
	• VISIT MITH AGHINOLS	5:45 pm	<u>Dinner-</u> Recognition of ISPA Board	
9:15 am	ISPA Legal Defense Fund (LDF)	7:00 pm	Entertainment- Downtown Pub	
3.13 alli	Plan Administrator-		Crawl	
	Stephen Foertsch (Bruno Law Firm)		ISPA EXECUTIVE BOARD	
	Stephen i dertsch (brand Law i inn)		President- Fred Lepley	
10:00 am	Educational Presentation		First Vice-President- Jason Feaker	
	Critical Incident Review-		Second Vice- President- Shawn Morgan	
	Sgt. Jamie Borden (ret.)		Third Vice-President- Gavin Carman	
			Secretary/Treasurer-David McFarland	
12:00	<u>Lunch</u>		Senior Director- Ryan Anderson	
			Selliof Director- Ryall Anderson	

Director- Matt Mullen

Junior Director- Caitlin Carlyle Past President- Judy Kellen